I n n o v a t i o n  G e r m a n  E n t e r p r i s e s .K n o w - H o w .  Q u a l i t y .  D e s i g n .
PureLink GmbH | Von-Liebig-Straße 10 | 48432 Rheine | Germany | Tel.: 0049 (0)5971-800 299-0 | E-mail: info@purelink.de | Internet: www.purelink.de
©
 P
ur
eL
in
k

Cable
Type Round cable
Length 0.50m | 1.00m | 1.50m | 2.00m | 3.00m | 3.50m | 5.00m
Inner conductor material Tin-plated OFC copper
AWG AWG28
Number of shieldings Triple shielded
Shielding 1 Aluminium foil (100% sealed)
Shielding 2 Aluminium foil (100% sealed)
Shielding 3 Mesh (100% sealed)
Outer material Flexible PVC
Outer diameter 7.3mm
PureInstall Series
PI1000 High Speed HDMI cable with Ethernet
Part Number Color Cable Length EAN PU Dimensions Weight (PU, gross) PU Quantity
PI1000-005 black 0.50 m 4260134119566 41 x 30 x 30 cm 7.2 kg 90
PI1000-010 black 1.00 m 4260134119573 41 x 30 x 30 cm 8.9 kg 80
PI1000-015 black 1.50 m 4260134119580 41 x 30 x 30 cm 10.0 kg 70
PI1000-020 black 2.00 m 4260134119597 41 x 30 x 30 cm 9.2 kg 50
PI1000-030 black 3.00 m 4260134119603 41 x 30 x 30 cm 7.8 kg 30
PI1000-035 black 3.50 m 4260134125796 41 x 30 x 30 cm 8.7 kg 30
PI1000-050 black 5.00 m 4260134119610 41 x 30 x 30 cm 8.0 kg 20
Product Overview
Features
• High Speed HDMI UltraHD / 4K (2160p@60Hz) - HDMI 2.0a compliant

Contacts 24 carat gold-plated, durable design
Cable
Type Round cable
Length 7.50m | 10.00m | 15.00m | 20.00m | 25.00m | 30.00m
Inner conductor material Tin-plated OFC copper
AWG AWG24
Number of shieldings Triple shielded
Shielding 1 Aluminium foil (100% tight)
Shielding 2 Aluminium foil (100% tight)
Shielding 3 Mesh (100% tight)
Outer material Flexible PVC
Outer diameter 10,5mm
PureInstall Series
PI1000 High Speed HDMI cable with Ethernet
Part Number Color Cable Length EAN PU Dimensions Weight (PU, gross) PU Quantity
PI1000-075 black 7.50 m 4260134119627 41 x 30 x 30 cm 10.7 kg 10
PI1000-100 black 10.00 m 4260134119634 41 x 30 x 30 cm 13.4 kg 10
PI1000-150 black 15.00 m 4260134119641 41 x 30 x 30 cm 15.7 kg 8
PI1000-200 black 20.00 m 4260134119658 41 x 30 x 30 cm 15.7 kg 6
PI1000-250 black 25.00 m 4260134119665 41 x 30 x 30 cm 16.4 kg 5
PI1000-300 black 30.00 m 4260134119672 41 x 30 x 30 cm 18.4 kg 5
Product Overview
Features
• High Speed HDMI for UltraHD / 4K @30Hz or FullHD / 1080p
• Integrated Ethernet channel for 100 MBit network transmission via HDMI